One (1) community building per neighborhood is allowed. Community buildings may 
contain, but are not limited to, a club house, a common dining area, kitchen, bathroom, laundry facilities, 
one (1) sleeping quarters for guests and/or storage. The maximum size of a community building is two 
thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet.  

(d) Density. Per Policy 1.8.3 of the Future Land Use Element, cottage neighborhoods may develop at two (2) 
times the maximum units per acre of the zoning district designation.  

(e) Access. Cottage neighborhoods must have direct access to a paved, publicly maintained street.